厦门赛尔特电子有限公司 Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd.
厦门火炬高新区（翔安）产业区翔安西路 8067，8001 号
No. 8067, 8001 West Xiang’an Road Torch High-Tech Industrial District Xiang’an 361101 Xiamen P. R. CHINA
Tel: +86 592 5715-838 Fax: +86 592 5715-839 E-mail: sales@setfuse.com www.SETfuse.com
规格书
SPECIFICATION
FOR
APPROVAL

*② In ionized mode
*③ Terms and current waveforms in accordance with ITU-T Rec. K.12 and IEC61643-311 or GB9043
8 型号命名规则（Ordering Code and Rules）
S   N   601   A  -  SMD
贴片外形(SMD Shape)
冲击放电电流（Impulse Discharge Current 8/20us）
标称直流击穿电压值（DC Spark-over voltage）
尺寸代码（Size Code）
识别代码（SET Code of 2el）
产品型号 Model No. SN601A-SMD 文件名 Doc. Name. 规格书 Specification 版本 Version. 1.0
产品规格 Product Specification. In:5 kA (8/20 μs) 文件号 Doc. No. SET-2007-SN-B007 页数 Page. 8 / 11
ECN006389
01-TS-01-0015/2.3
制造电路控制及安全保护元器件 提供电路安全解决方案
PROVIDING A TOTAL SOLUTION FOR HIGH STANDARD SAFETY CIRCUIT PROTECTION
www.SETfuse.com, E-mail: sales@SETfuse.com
9 推荐焊接条件 Soldering Conditions
回流焊 Reflow soldering
Reflow Condition Pb-Free assembly
Preheat
Temp. Min Ts(min) 150 ℃
Temp. Max Ts(max) 200 ℃
Time(Min to Max) ts 60 to 180 secs
Average ramp up rate(Liquidus Temp. (TL) to peak 3 ℃/second max
Ts(max) to TL Ramp-up Rate 5 ℃/second max
Reflow
Temp.(TL)(Liquidus) 217 ℃
Temp.(tL) 60 to 150 seconds
Peak Temp.(TP) 255 to 260 ℃
Time within 5 ℃ of actual peak Temp.(tP) ≈ 10 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6 ℃/second max
Time 25 ℃ to peak Temp.(TP) 8 minutes Max
Do not exceed 260 ℃
tp
tL
Preheat
Ramp-up
Ramp-down
TP
TL
Ts(max)
Ts(min)
ts
25
Time (t)
Time to peak temperature
（t 25 ℃ to peak）
T
e
m
p
.
(℃
)
* This curve for reference only
产品型号 Model No. SN601A-SMD 文件名 Doc. Name. 规格书 Specification 版本 Version. 1.0
产品规格 Product Specification. In:5 kA (8/20 μs) 文件号 Doc. No. SET-2007-SN-B007 页数 Page. 9 / 11
ECN006389
01-TS-01-0015/2.3
制造电路控制及安全保护元器件 提供电路安全解决方案
PROVIDING A TOTAL SOLUTION FOR HIGH STANDARD SAFETY CIRCUIT PROTECTION
www.SETfuse.com, E-mail: sales@SETfuse.com
10 编带尺寸 Taping and Size
11 包装及数量 Box Package and Quantity
REF Dimension(mm)
A 5.3±0.1
B 5.3±0.1
d Ф1.5±0.1
P 8.0±0.1
P0 4.0±0.1
P1 2.0±0.1